
  
   

  

TANZANIA PUBLIC SERVICE COLLEGE   

LIST OF GRADUATES   

CAMPUS:SINGIDA   
  

     

COURSE:BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN RECORDS ARCHIVES AND INFORMATION  
MANAGEMENT  (BTCRAIM) 

  

SN REG NO NAME GENDER 
  

1 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1569 Abdulahamid Hussein Andrew M    

2 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1604 Ally Juma Kanyangu M    

3 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1621 Ally Mohamed Mseni M    

4 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1580 Amos Robert Kazimili M    

5 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1549 Angelina Martine Pastory F    

6 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1630 Anitha Johnson Sailevu F    

7 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1584 Asadia Paulo Chitemasi F    

8 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1619 Ayubu Mfungo Ndaro M    

9 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1579 Ayubu Mohamed Hussen M    

10 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1543 Baraka Machibya Lameck M    

11 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1565 Catherine Paul Mniko F    

12 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1612 Dayness Mzuma Wikahi F    

13 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1542 Debora Andrew Luvela F    

14 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1568 Deus Jamhuri Chacha M    

15 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1590 Dickson Erasto Abel M    

16 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1557 Dina James Mathayo F    

17 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1623 Diodorius Kasinga Diocles M    

18 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1629 Doris Revokatus Mshana F    

19 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1544 Doto Aman Mohamed M    

20 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1533 Emmanuel Evance Mgarula M    

21 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1596 Emmanuel Masumbuko Lutobeka M    

22 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1538 Emmanuel Paul Siminzile M    

23 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1627 Fadhiruni Mohamedi Salehe F    

24 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1559 Florida Mhando Shida F    



25 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1541 Fransisco Magele Magumba M    

26 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1617 Godson Saidi Ramadhani M    

27 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1591 Hafsa Suleiman Mbaruck F    

28 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1588 Halima Ally Masesa F    

29 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1587 Happnes Samwel Gamasa F    

30 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1539 Imani Yadunia Kasongo M    

31 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1618 Ismaily Habibu Ismail M    

32 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1583 Jackson Jastine Tarmo M    

33 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1577 James Shija Kupelwa M    

34 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1606 Japhet Mwizarubi Yusuph M    

35 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1597 Jisabo Shiga Shinyanga M    

36 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1610 Joana Siphon Chuma F    

37 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1582 John Kahindi Tibengana M    

38 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1554 John Peter John M    

39 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1540 Johnson Abel Elias M    

40 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1527 Joseph Mabula Kashomali M    

41 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1545 Josephat Alex Mumwi M    

42 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1625 Kalista Marko Lala F    

43 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1550 Kija Lyema Chandaluba M    

44 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1534 Kurwa James Nyabarindi M    

45 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1537 Latifa Saidi Mgalula F    

46 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1600 Leah Venance Mpahi F    

47 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1572 Lomnyaki Sambweti Mollel M    

48 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1561 Maganga Cheyo Mashauri M    

49 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1573 Maige Ngeme Ndulu M    

50 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1592 Marietha Dignus Komba F    

51 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1532 Martha Fanueli Mahe F    

52 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1599 Minza Nsulwa Bushini F    

53 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1616 Mwamin Yasin John F    

54 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1622 Namayani Ndasikoi Kivuyo F    

55 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1609 Nasra Juma Rajabu F    

56 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1586 Nicholaus John Nicholaus M    

57 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1567 Paskali Marsel Bayyo M    

58 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1631 Philipo Julius Sindefu M    

59 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1574 Ramadhani Rashid Khamis M    



60 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1602 Ramadhani Said Ramadhani M    

61 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1585 Rosemary William Opiyo F    

62 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1581 Ruhaga Dadu Jitulabu M    

63 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1529 Said Sudi Jumanne M    

64 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1530 Saidi Ramadhan Saidi M    

65 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1560 Shakwe Sally Jackso M    

66 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1570 Timetheo Benson Mlega M    

67 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1555 Tumaini Flenda Ndesamburo F    

68 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1546 Venitha Sevelian Kweyamba F    

69 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1558 Winfrida Ernest Shekalaghe F    

70 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1603 Wishi Kulwa Konya M    

71 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1551 Yassin Issa Chereha M    

72 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1552 Yohana Julius Nenwa M    

73 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1589 Yona Dotto Lukelesha M    

74 BTCRM.09/24/SGD.1611 Yusuph Sadiki Rashidi M    

75 BTCRM/09/24/SGD.1437 IRENE MICHAEL ZACHARIA  F 
  

76 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1411 GRACE JOHN KITINGA  F   

77 BTCRM.03/24/SGD.1512 ANNA EMMANUEL MWAKAJONGA  F   

78 BTCRM 09/23/SGD.1325 NEEMA AYUBU ABDALLA F   

79 BTCRM. 09/23/SGD. 1376 GEORGINA FESTO OTIENO F   

80 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1358 NAOMI NDINGU HOYO F   

81 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1324 Blasius Denis Mnyang’ali M    

82 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1382 YAHAYA AHMED MANYAHE  M    

83 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1381 WITNES MASUDY MAKAI F   

84 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1391 JACOB PAULO JOHN M    

85 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1326 FATUMA IDDI MOHAMED F   

86 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1328 SPORA CHARLES YOHANA M    

87 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1330 CAREEN ATHUMAN MMBARE F   

88 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1334 SIKUJUA LUKEMO F   

89 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1335 SAUMU ABDALLAH JUMA F   

90 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1336 TERESIA REVACATUS MATERIN F   

91 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1338 MUSA ELIFACE SAIMON M    

92 BTCRM.09/23/SGD.1339 GIFT ACLEY MTEMA M    



93 BTCRM.09/21/SGD.0902 DANSON E ELIAZERI F   

94 BTCRM.09/19/0540 ALISIA AUSON KALYARUGO F   

95 BTCRM.09/17/S.2873 AGATHA GERSON MOLLEL F   

  
  

    

          

  

COURSE:BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN HUMAN 
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (BTCHRM) 

  

SN REG NO NAME GENDER   

1 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.904 Aneth Firimini Mroso F    

2 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.978 Angness Christopher Angelo F    

3 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.906 Anna Allen Kaaya F    

4 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.995 Benson Lulu Daniel M    

5 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.993 Bundala Bahati Magoso M    

6 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.927 Catherine Leonard Shirima F    

7 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.939 Chrisogon Evod Paul M    

8 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.923 Damas John Ligazio M    

9 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.930 Deborah Mussa Kilunga F    

10 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.907 Denis Plasid Swai M    

11 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.914 Dora Lukasi Wami F    

12 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.903 Edina Godfrey Emanuel F    

13 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.1003 Edwini Maiko Salim M    

14 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.935 Elisha Philipo Kivuyo M    

15 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.952 Elizabeth Nkuba Ezekiel F    

16 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.970 Emiliana Ezrum Kyando F    

17 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.945 Emmanuel Marco Bukelebe M    

18 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.1007 Emmanuel Pamfili Masawe M    

19 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.916 Ester Saga Maduhu F    

20 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.991 Fadhili Peter Isumahili M    

21 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.911 Faith David Elisha F    

22 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.933 Fransisca Richard Karoni F    

23 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.999 Fransisco Donard Benedictor M    

24 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.957 Godson Abeli Shemzigwa M    

25 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.937 Halima Salimu Mjema F    



26 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.996 Hamisi Hamadi Chingwe M    

27 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.897 Happy Lukas Loda F    

28 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.998 Ibrahim Lule Abdallah M    

29 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.1001 Iman Baratwanka Ntashaka M    

30 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.950 Irene Kedmon Silla F    

31 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.920 Isack Richard Fabiani M    

32 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.924 Isumaeli Selemani Jumanne M    

33 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.982 Japheth Patrick Pius M    

34 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.922 Jeremia Ndewario Kaaya M    

35 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.972 Joseph Peter Marco M    

36 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.965 Juliesta Gelody Mkeka F    

37 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.973 Junior Pastory Joseph M    

38 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.969 Kelson Elinawinga Mwanga M  
  

39 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.962 Kulwa Mashaka Biteko F    

40 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.925 Loveness Lomayan Buli F    

41 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.977 Martha Joseph Ngassa F    

42 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.896 Mary Meshilieki Sipitei F    

43 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.898 Maureen Fadhil Amosi F    

44 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.971 Michael Senyael Akyoo M    

45 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.901 Mussa Jeremia Mnyampanda M    

46 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.899 Nelson Maganga Mahela M    

47 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.900 Nice Giliad Kivuyo F    

48 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.926 Nicodem Paul Ulimaly M    

49 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.951 Obednego Mirumbe Mwitamasondore M  
  

50 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.960 Penina Martini Siayi F    

51 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.956 Rabson Wilfred Mbise M    

52 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.983 Rashid Twaha Edward M    

53 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.988 Saitoti Likimboivoi Olodi M    

54 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.913 Salim Abed Salusin M    

55 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.895 Samwel Christopher Nnko M    

56 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.981 Shabani Abubakari Shabani M    

57 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.961 Silvester Christofa Mchuno M    

58 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.949 Tumaini Nairowa Mollel F    



59 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.938 Wilfred Isack Kisioki M    

60 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.912 Wilson Alfred Melau M    

61 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.1002 Yustina Boay Basso F    

62 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.908 Zabib Biji Jafari F    

63 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.909 Zablon Julius Meijo M    

64 BTCHRM.09/24/SGD.915 Zuwena Ally Rashidi F    

          

COURSE:BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (BTCPA) 
  

SN REG NO NAME GENDER   

1 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.994 Abdul Mohamedi Ramadhani M  
  

2 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.977 Alex Kitunda Masaka M    

3 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.986 Amiri Muya Peter M    

4 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.979 Anipha Rabani Kasoga F    

5 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1030 Annastazia Yunge Musa F    

6 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1055 Ashiru Mwinjuma Kimweri M    

7 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1005 Ashura Hamisi Senge F    

8 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1004 Ayubu Daudi Estomi M    

9 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1000 Benjamin Aron Jonathani M    

10 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.991 Brown Pius Yohana M    

11 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.995 Dotto William Shimla F    

12 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1027 Eliakimu Brasio Mguji M    

13 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.998 Happyness Machera Matiku F    

14 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1036 Hassan Amiry Selemani M    

15 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.989 Inosenti Franco Nyoni M    

16 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.996 Is-haq Mgeni Suleiman M    

17 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1024 Jacksoni Hango Majindu M    

18 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1018 Japhet Daud Brash M    

19 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.981 John Kija Mwendesha M    

20 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1050 Koolvent Fitiaeli Urio M    

21 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1012 Lameck Lugwisha Mtogwa M    

22 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1013 Luciano Sostenes Paschal M    

23 BTCPA.03/24/SGD.970 Mauwa Elias Mteleka F    



24 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1031 Michael Mirobo Jandwa M    

25 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1009 Michael Simon Ndomelo M    

26 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1025 Olimpia Aretas Tarimo F    

27 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.992 Omary Hamadi Chalambo M    

28 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.990 Peter Edward Mswago M    

29 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.983 Raymondi Evat Samwel M    

30 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1028 Rumisha Wilton Makishe M    

31 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1026 Said Issa Abdala M    

32 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.987 Samwel Musa Timotheo M    

33 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1035 Shomari Ayubu Shabani M    

34 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1014 Stephano Haruna Mlundi M    

35 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.1038 Toba Froliani Bendela M    

36 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.999 Vicent John Kuli M    

37 BTCPA.09/24/SGD.975 Yohana Eliazari Gwau M    

          

          

          

COURSE:BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN SECRETARIAL 
STUDIES(BTCSS) 

  

SN REG NO NAME GENDER   

1 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.415 Agness Batista Mkini F  
  

2 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.475 Aisha Shabani Kibonga F    

3 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.474 Alfredina Namala Pius F    

4 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.424 Alhadi Ibrahimu Bakari M    

5 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.455 Amiry Hussein Saidy M    

6 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.503 Angela James Mhawi F    

7 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.411 Angelina Brayson Msoka F    

8 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.472 Anitha James Vedasto F    

9 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.441 Apronia Joseph Marck F    

10 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.439 Ashura Shabani Mtinda F    

11 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.486 Bashiri Juma Shabani M    

12 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.452 Benadeta Raymond Ngoi F    



13 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.492 Catherine Colman Nguma F    

14 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.471 Charity Moses Pascal F    

15 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.485 Christina Moses Nyengo F    

16 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.498 Dickson Juma Wambura M    

17 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.501 Elinami Emanuel Laway F    

18 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.428 Elizabeth Matayo Mkumbo F    

19 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.432 Elizabeth Matuja Kisyeri F    

20 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.402 Extrida N Mwinuka F    

21 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.494 Farha Adam Shabani F    

22 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.413 Felister Evarist Juma F    

23 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.408 Gladness Mathias Lwelamila F    

24 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.448 Gloria Yustine Mnyau F    

25 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.425 Grace Faida Mikomangwa F    

26 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.481 Hashimu Musa Shabani M    

27 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.430 Heke Musa Muhindi M    

28 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.493 Hijra Idi Mohamedi F    

29 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.457 Jackline Ignas Mloka F    

30 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.477 Jackson Ewald Patric M    

31 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.445 Jamila Ally Jumanne F    

32 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.460 Janeth Makiwa Masha F    

33 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.414 Johaness Joseph John M    

34 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.458 Joshua Richard Mnyanjoka M    

35 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.431 Joyce Oyombe Obong'o F    

36 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.489 Joyce Steven Pius F    

37 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.500 Juliana Jackson Michael F    

38 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.467 Kelvin Revocatus Mgeta M    

39 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.476 Kija Malulu Maenga F    

40 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.469 Leah Seleman Machela F    

41 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.490 Lilian Yuda Kumondawa F    

42 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.461 Linda Severin Simon F    

43 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.449 Loveness Julius Benedicto F    

44 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.479 Maria Gabriel Mande F    

45 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.406 Maria Patrick Mohamed F    

46 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.496 Mariam Antoni Isaya F    

47 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.465 Martha Alfred Bandiko F    



48 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.484 Mary James Daniel F    

49 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.429 Mohamedi Rajabu Kidani M    

50 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.454 Naila Shaban Kijanga F    

51 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.403 Naomi Charles Lulaga F    

52 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.412 Naomi M Ayubu F    

53 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.421 Neema Saguda Lumisha F    

54 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.422 Ngusa Sobya Kasweswe M    

55 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.473 Noelina Gerald Benedict F    

56 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.497 Nurath Suleiman Sadick F    

57 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.407 Nurudini Ismaili Hasani M    

58 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.444 Nyanzala Yona Aron F    

59 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.416 Raya Abdala Sekiete F    

60 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.405 Rebeca M Charles F    

61 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.433 Rhoda Thomas Kisheri F    

62 BTCSS.09/23/SGD.304 Richard Paulo Mkunda M 
  

63 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.462 Rose Joseph Kisaka F    

64 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.410 Ruthi Emanuel Mandoo F    

65 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.409 Selemani Athumani Salimu M    

66 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.491 Shani Rashidi Bwela F    

67 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.404 Sharifu Juma Hamisi M  
  

68 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.427 Sharipha  Simba F    

69 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.466 Stella Elisa Mollel F    

70 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.438 Suzana Abeli Willium F    

71 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.468 Warda Omary Hamisi F    

72 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.459 Yemima Michael Said F    

73 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.453 Yunis John Ibrahim F    

74 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.446 Zaina Rashidi Nyambi F    

75 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.418 Zainab Swafi Abdulswamad F    

76 BTCSS.09/24/SGD.456 Zidane Stephano Maboko M    

77 BTCSS 09/24/SGD.461 LINDA SEVERIN SIMON F   

78 BTCSS 09/24/SGD.413 FELISTER EVARIST JUMA F   

79 BTCSS.03/23/SGD.284 Adelina Elias Labu F   

80 BTCSS.09/23/SGD.328 Asha Hoseni Mpare F   



COURSE:TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN RECORDS, ARCHIVES AND 
INFORMATION(TCRAIM) 

 SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1047 Abduli Selemani Itupa M    

2 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1062 Amina Adinani Amiri F    

3 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1066 Baraka Hamisi Juma M    

4 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1044 Careen Athuman Mmbare F    

5 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1041 Chacha Masese Chacha M    

6 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1072 Charles Bathoromeo Joseph M    

7 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1084 Dickson Luzoza Athanas M    

8 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1035 Dominick Isaya Mayani M    

9 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1086 Elihuruma Paschali Baghari M    

10 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1068 Eliwaza Mboje Mayunga F    

11 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1026 Emanuel Daud Yohana M    

12 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1064 Endrew Emmanuel Chabruma M    

13 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1043 Ernest Joseph Kimaro M    

14 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1009 Fatuma Athumani Maiga F    

15 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1022 Fatuma Iddi Mohamed F    

16 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1019 Fatuma Jafari Chinjala F    

17 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1053 Faustine Faida Lwebalila M    

18 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1049 Fravia Kokugash Venant F    

19 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1077 Fredi Godlisen Robert M    

20 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1069 Godfrey Sospeter Chedego M    

21 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1050 Hassani Mzamilo Abdala M    

22 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1042 Hatibu Nuhu Hatibu M    

23 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1083 Hilary Christopher Kipeke M    

24 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1017 Huseyi Selemani Majengo M    

25 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1105 Idd Said Yassin M    

81 BTCSS.09/23/SGD.372 Tajiri Raphael Mevalari M   

82 BTCSS.09/22/SGD.234 Waswila Amiri Mohamedi F   

83 BTCSS.09/23/SGD.362 ASHINURI HUSEIN ATHUMANI  F   

84 BTCSS.09/21/SGD.0113 UPENDO GASUGUNU SINGOYE F   

          

  
   

  

  
   

  



26 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1101 Irene Japan Mkuta F    

27 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1012 Jackson Syrvester Aloyce M    

28 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1055 Katamu Kakuru Katamu M    

29 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1089 Kelvin W Kimwaga M    

30 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1090 Keneth Paul Sendwa M    

31 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1087 Leonard Shija Masanja M    

32 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1078 Libori Daudi Assi M    

33 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1074 Loveness Cathbert Mngulu F    

34 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1038 Makoba Mussa Mussa M    

35 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1070 Maliki Saidi Kopera M    

36 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1008 Maridhia K Kataku F    

37 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1020 Marselino John Cresent M    

38 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1014 Martin Bakari Kingu M    

39 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1063 Mary  Masuka F    

40 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1021 Maxmilian Christopher Laurent M    

41 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1071 Mdhihiri Hamidu Iddi M    

42 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1034 Michael Issak Philimon M    

43 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1099 Mohamed Rashidi Omary M    

44 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1076 Mrisho Senge Mpahi M    

45 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1015 Murusali Alli Athumani M    

46 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1027 Musa Eliface Saimon M    

47 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1093 Mwasiti M Juma F    

48 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1024 Nusura Abdala Mohamedi F    

49 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1028 Nyamarang'ani Samwel Ng'ombe F    

50 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1010 Olesta  Jacob F    

51 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1058 Patrick Lucas Mkani M    

52 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1085 Peter Shilingo Mashiku M    

53 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1056 Rahma Halifa Ramadhani F    

54 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1013 Ramadhani Awazi Athumani M    

55 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1073 Rehema Hassan Njama F    

56 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1029 Richard Jonas Sanga M    

57 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1032 Sadi Amani Athumani M    

58 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1103 Salome Mrisho Kidamabi F    

59 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1067 Saraphina Mwinula Misana F    

60 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1030 Saumu Abdallah Juma F    



61 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1018 Sikujua  Lukemo F    

62 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1016 Spora Charles Yohana F    

63 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1100 Stellah George Peter F    

64 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1011 Tatu Issa Malolela F    

65 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1060 Teresia Revacatus Materin F    

66 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1037 Timoth Karatasi Mathias M    

67 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1031 Twaha Halifa Salimu M    

68 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1023 Umikuluthumu Safari Maingu F    

69 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1033 Vicent Legu Revocatus M    

70 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1059 Waridi Asangalwisye Mwabulesi F    

71 DRAM.09/24/SGD.1080 Yusuph Ramadhan Masheku M    

72 DRM.03/24/SGD.0995 Gabriel Emmanuel Maregesi M    

73 DRM.09/23/SGD.0889 Abulelia Ziara Ndongo F   

74 DRM.09/23/SGD.0879 Dorothea Samwel Kingu F   

75 DRM.09/23/SGD.0893 Esta Stivin Mwangoka F   

76 DRM.09/23/SGD.0887 Happyness Yohana Nkanga F   

77 DRM.09/23/SGD.0894 Helena Michael Mkole F   

78 DRM.09/23/SGD.0886 Icram H Ndago M   

79 DRM.09/23/SGD.0891 Martha Julius Nyanda F   

80 DRM.09/23/SGD.0883 Masud Husen Bundara M   

81 DRM.09/23/SGD.0884 Nasibu Selemani Nassoro M   

82 DRM.09/23/SGD.0892 Neema Daud Mathayo F   

83 DRM.09/23/SGD.0890 Neema Petro Julius F   

84 DRM.09/23/SGD.0882 Rahma Msami Mrita F   

85 DRM.09/23/SGD.0885 Samwel Willy Mwakisunga M   

86 DRM.09/23/SGD.0881 Shukuru Selemani Kingo M   

87 DRM.09/23/SGD.0880 Stephano John Ngusa M   

88 DRM.09/23/SGD.0888 Zenatha Mengi Ruwi F   

89 DRM.09/23/SGD.0971 Didath Kenedi  Kitinusa M   

90 DRM.03/20/SGD.0300 Daniel  Zabron  Janga M   

91 DRM. 07/13/S.441 Subilaga Patroba F 

  



  
  

  
  

 
  

  

 

COURSE:TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT (TCHRM) 

 SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DHRM.09/24/SGD.610 Alex Festo Mnyopo M    

2 DHRM.09/24/SGD.640 Alex Iladi Sailowa M  

 3 DHRM.09/24/SGD.619 Charles Amos Charles M  

 4 DHRM.09/24/SGD.636 Constansia Nandere Donatus F  

 5 DHRM.09/24/SGD.642 Dickson Peter Mhogo M  

 6 DHRM.09/24/SGD.646 Dorice John Mwaluko F  

 7 DHRM.09/24/SGD.615 Everyline Lucas Boniphace F  

 8 DHRM.09/24/SGD.657 Hashimu Rajabu Kijanga M  

 9 DHRM.09/24/SGD.621 Hawa Elia Lumolwa F  

 10 DHRM.09/24/SGD.633 Hawa Hamadi Kione F  

 11 DHRM.09/24/SGD.630 Helena Emmanuel Mhando F  

 12 DHRM.09/24/SGD.628 Ibrahimu Donalt Kitambule M  

 13 DHRM.09/24/SGD.611 Jared Japhet Kitoa M  

 14 DHRM.09/24/SGD.622 Jonas Philipo Basso M  

 15 DHRM.09/24/SGD.618 Josephat Pelati Yoramu M  

 16 DHRM.09/24/SGD.606 Judith Patrick Shija F  

 17 DHRM.09/24/SGD.651 Juma Juma Msichoke M  

 18 DHRM.09/24/SGD.658 Jumanne Jonas John M  

 19 DHRM.09/24/SGD.637 Kwiligwa Jackson Baluhya M  

 20 DHRM.09/24/SGD.617 Magret Dennis Martin F  

 21 DHRM.09/24/SGD.614 Mmoti Samwel Nyhinyinha M  

 22 DHRM.09/24/SGD.668 Nasra Hassan Rashidi F  

 23 DHRM.09/24/SGD.643 Neema Seleman Philipo F  

 24 DHRM.09/24/SGD.649 Nickson Elikana Bahati M  

 25 DHRM.09/24/SGD.638 Nyasatu Choro Abeid Choro F  

 26 DHRM.09/24/SGD.653 Oliver Sadick Mwikola F  

 27 DHRM.09/24/SGD.650 Patrick Onesfori Siriri M  

 



28 DHRM.09/24/SGD.612 Peter Charles Mabula M  

 29 DHRM.09/24/SGD.656 Peter Melkiadi Akonay M  

 30 DHRM.09/24/SGD.647 Saimon Sospeter Sandia M  

 31 DHRM.09/24/SGD.605 Salha Mohamedi Msangi F  

 32 DHRM.09/24/SGD.620 Sharifa Hamisi Idi F  

 33 DHRM.09/24/SGD.613 Shija Lucas Maharange M  

 34 DHRM.09/24/SGD.604 Sprian Wiliam Geofrey M  

 35 DHRM.09/24/SGD.616 Stella Denes Jairos F  

 36 DHRM.09/24/SGD.608 Tabu Furaha Mashingwa F    

37 DHRM.09/24/SGD.626 Tatu Majaliwa Masanja F    

38 DHRM.09/24/SGD.644 Tecklina Emanuel Mande F    

39 DHRM.09/24/SGD.648 Tumaeli Simon Bombo M    

40 DHRM.09/24/SGD.623 Yunice Mshilu Mabuga F    

41 DHRM.09/24/SGD.662 Vicent Simon Philipo M    

42 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0538  Dadi Saidi Wandindindi M   

43 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0577 Abrazack Ally O mary M   

44 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0563 Mnandungu Mnandungu Sikululu M   

45    DHRM.09/23/SGD.0554 Helena Joseph Mbulungwa KE   

46 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0518 FRANSIS JUMA KIGINGA M   

47 DHRM.03/21/SGD.0257 AINES ATANYEBWA SYLIVERY F    

48 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0547 Bryan Walter Makundi M   

        

 

COURSE:TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
(TCPA) 

 SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DPA.09/24/SGD.640 Aidan Andrea Aidan M  

 2 DPA.09/24/SGD.636 Chrispine Elisante Sumari M  

 3 DPA.09/24/SGD.665 Daudi Kipandwa Daudi M  

 4 DPA.09/24/SGD.670 Diana Pamfil Mushi F  

 5 DPA.09/24/SGD.645 Eleazary Enos Mang'ombe M  

 6 DPA.09/24/SGD.654 Elisha Sailevu Stoni M  

 7 DPA.09/24/SGD.630 Epiphania M Jacob F  

 



8 DPA.09/24/SGD.637 Ernest Christopher Senkudu M  

 9 DPA.09/24/SGD.641 Ester Obed Eliamani F  

 10 DPA.09/24/SGD.649 Ezekiel Baraka Kimeso M  

 11 DPA.09/24/SGD.661 Frank Daud William M  

 12 DPA.09/24/SGD.667 Gasper Joseph Kaaya M  

 13 DPA.09/24/SGD.671 Gilison George Lugono M  

 14 DPA.09/24/SGD.659 Godbless Wilfred Lema M  

 15 DPA.09/24/SGD.633 Hamidu Hatibu Oga M  

 16 DPA.09/24/SGD.643 Hamis Musa Kachembe M  

 17 DPA.09/24/SGD.644 Ismail Athuman Hamis M  

 18 DPA.09/24/SGD.673 Joseph Athanas Joseph M  

 19 DPA.09/24/SGD.656 Lilian  Yusuph F  

 20 DPA.09/24/SGD.635 Lukinda Juma Biseko M  

 21 DPA.09/24/SGD.631 Lupi Daniel Shigula M  

 22 DPA.09/24/SGD.658 Mercy Yona Kaaya F  

 23 DPA.09/24/SGD.646 Michael Theotim Kissima M    

24 DPA.09/24/SGD.657 Monica Malekana John F    

25 DPA.09/24/SGD.662 Monika Maneno Amosi F    

26 DPA.09/24/SGD.651 Neema Stivin Shumbi F    

27 DPA.09/24/SGD.669 Osca Honoli Enock M    

28 DPA.09/24/SGD.647 Rabson Mkanjabi Lukiko M    

29 DPA.09/24/SGD.639 Said Athuman Muhunzi M    

30 DPA.09/24/SGD.650 Saidi Idi Hasani M    

31 DPA.09/24/SGD.652 Samsoni Chrishani Kayila M    

32 DPA.09/24/SGD.634 Sijali Petro Sunzu M    

33 DPA.09/24/SGD.632 Stephano F. Safari M    

34 DPA.09/24/SGD.655 Wazaino I Kinshaga F    

35 DPA. 03/24/SGD.0611 YESSE NOHA LENG'ATA M   

36 DPA.03/24/SGD.0629  SWITBAS PHILIMON LULEY  M   

37 DPA.09/23/SGD.0605 Yoram K. Salala M   

38 DPA.09/23/SGD.0556 Brian Nicholaus Nyella M   

39 DPA.09/23/SGD.0521 Regina M. Hadu F   

40 DPA.09/23/SGD.0522 Zawia Yusufu Mohamedi F 

 41 DPA.09/23/SGD.0526  TUMAIN JONAS LAZARO  F 

 42 DPA.09/23/SGD.0553 Leah Paschal Bakulilehi F 

 



43 DPA.03/24/SGD.0621 Frank J.Maganga M 

 44 DPA.09/23/SGD.0573 COSTANTINE JOSEPH KASEGENG'E M   

46 DPA.09/23/SGD.0550 SALMA SAID MDOE F   

          

          

   
 

    

 
 

  
 

 

COURSE:TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN SECRETARIAL STUDIES 
(TCSS) 

 SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DSS.09/24/SGD.258 Abuhari Jumanne Petro M    

2 DSS.09/24/SGD.251 Amina Khalifa Rajabu F    

3 DSS.03/24/SGD.0235 Angelina Seleman Hamisi F    

4 DSS.09/24/SGD.273 Anifa Kasimu Juma F    

5 DSS.09/24/SGD.255 Anjela Eugeni Chuma F    

6 DSS.09/24/SGD.271 Annastazia Jackob John F    

7 DSS.09/24/SGD.267 Azath Mukaile Sadick F    

8 DSS.09/24/SGD.269 Caroline Emmanuel Mabeyo F    

9 DSS.09/24/SGD.268 Doricas Emmanuel Mabeyo F    

10 DSS.09/24/SGD.252 Dorice Cronery Ngoja F    

11 DSS.09/24/SGD.250 Ediga Leonard Pyuza M    

12 DSS.09/24/SGD.260 Edina  Mafunda F    

13 DSS.09/24/SGD.245 Fausta Gabriel Panga F    

14 DSS.09/24/SGD.264 Getruda Gaspary Ikimbia F    

15 DSS.09/24/SGD.278 Hajara Idi Ali F    

16 DSS.09/24/SGD.253 Hasani Abdala Baidu M    

17 DSS.09/24/SGD.277 James Loth Mboyo M    

18 DSS.09/24/SGD.246 Joyce Mkilanya Mkumbo F    

19 DSS.09/24/SGD.254 Joyce Silvanusy Liwemba F    

20 DSS.09/24/SGD.279 Juliana Longishu Kilusu F    

21 DSS.09/24/SGD.256 Kulwa Mwila Masawa F    

22 DSS.09/24/SGD.283 Latifa Amini Amanzi F    



23 DSS.09/24/SGD.244 Lidia P Zacharia F    

24 DSS.09/24/SGD.274 Manjelina Kokushekya Braiton F    

25 DSS.09/24/SGD.275 Mariam Seiph Khalid F    

26 DSS.09/24/SGD.276 Mariamu Shehe Koja F    

27 DSS.09/24/SGD.247 Ntevona A. Mtera F    

28 DSS.09/24/SGD.270 Oyare Naityamyeng'ishu Kiloriti M    

29 DSS.09/24/SGD.262 Paulo Joseph Gwau M    

30 DSS.03/24/SGD.0224 Rita Faustine Gadiye F    

31 DSS.09/24/SGD.257 Rosemary Kutensa Eziron F    

32 DSS.09/24/SGD.265 Shamsa Hamza Ngosha F    

33 DSS.09/24/SGD.272 Zawadi Jonas Loigwana F    

34 DSS.09/24/SGD.261 Zena Hossein Hassan F    

35 DSS.09/24/SGD.263 Witness C. Dimoso F    

36 DSS.03/24/SGD.0231 Tabu Salumu Frank F    

37 DSS.09/23/SGD.0164 Theresia Prosper Lymo F    

38 DSS.03/24/SGD.0233 Zuhura Salumu Manjenga F   

39 DSS.09/23/SGD.0187 SHARON MALACKY SAMWEL F   

40 DSS.09/23/SGD.0190 REHEMA AMOS MWAKASALA  F   

41 DSS.09/22/SGD.0143 UPENDO GASUGUNU SINGOYE F   

42 DSS.09/22/SGD.0129  JACKLINE SHABANI MAFURU F   

43 DSS.09/23/SGD.0169 Rosemary Charles Ahungu F   

44 DSS.03/24/SGD.0241 Johari Peter Josephat F   

          
 

COURSE: ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN RECORDS,ARCHIVES AND 
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (DRAIM) 

 
SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DRM.09/23/SGD.0889 Abulelia Ziara Ndongo F  

 2 DRM.09/22/SGD.0861 Agii Basil Saprapasen M  

 3 DRM.09/23/SGD.0968 Agness Daniel Joram F  

 4 DRM.09/23/SGD.0904 Agness Mussa Samwel F  

 5 DRM.09/23/SGD.0945 Akida Mohamedi Mwalimu M  

 



6 DRM.09/23/SGD.0958 Alistakius Silasi Kakiziba M  

 7 DRM.09/23/SGD.0925 Angelina Julius Sylvester F  

 8 DRM.09/23/SGD.0899 Anifa Selemani Rashidi F  

 9 DRM.09/23/SGD.0911 Anitha Ndewario Mbise F  

 10 DRM.09/23/SGD.0921 Ashraf M. Rwambo F  

 11 DRM.09/23/SGD.0917 Asia Salumu Bakari F  

 12 DRM.09/23/SGD.0898 Benitha George Peter F  

 13 DRM.09/20/SGD.0412 Berta Abeli Laizer F  

 14 DRM.09/23/SGD.0938 Claire Dennis Malunda F  

 15 DRM.09/23/SGD.0915 Dativa Kobulamu Diocles F  

 16 DRM.09/23/SGD.0926 David Owen Mtengela M  

 17 DRM.09/23/SGD.0935 Davis David Mwihechi M  

 18 DRM.09/23/SGD.0952 Debora Zawadi Mwandepele F  

 19 DRM.09/23/SGD.0971 Didath Kenedi Kitinusa M  

 20 DRM.09/23/SGD.0879 Dorothea Samwel Kingu F  

 21 DRM.09/23/SGD.0970 Dotto Nyakia Kikomati M  

 22 DRM.09/23/SGD.0972 Elizabeth Hamis Ndalu F  

 23 DRM.09/23/SGD.0956 Elizabeth Mayandakiya Magadula F  

 24 DRM.09/23/SGD.0893 Esta Stivin Mwangoka F  

 25 DRM.09/23/SGD.0930 Evaline Samwel Gidmay F  

 26 DRM.09/21/SGD.0672 Faida Timothy Shigong'ho M  

 27 DRM.09/20/SGD.0477 Faidha Rashidi Salehe F  

 28 DRM.09/23/SGD.0897 Faruku Rahisi Ally M  

 29 DRM.09/22/SGD.0828 Fatma Swahibu Nyasinyo F  

 30 DRM.09/23/SGD.0939 Glory Gideon Shayo F  

 31 DRM.09/23/SGD.0877 Hafidh Kasim Mwakanyamale M  

 32 DRM.09/23/SGD.0887 Happyness Yohana Nkanga F  

 33 DRM.09/23/SGD.0894 Helena Michael Mkole F  

 34 DRM.09/23/SGD.0947 Hosiana Mong'i Kesoi F  

 35 DRM.09/23/SGD.0983 Husna Mohamedi Linangwa F  

 36 DRM.09/23/SGD.0886 Icram H Ndago M  

 37 DRM.09/23/SGD.0954 Iman Abdallah Kitumbwile M  

 38 DRM.09/23/SGD.0903 Irene Benson Mbaji F  

 



39 DRM.09/23/SGD.0907 Irine Moses Henrick F  

 40 DRM.09/23/SGD.0960 Isaack Zacharia Machimu M  

 41 DRM.09/23/SGD.0876 Isaya Julius Mesikana M  

 42 DRM.09/23/SGD.0975 Isaya Saning'o Saiyale M  

 43 DRM.09/23/SGD.0963 Issabela Mkabarungi Wilbard F  

 44 DRM.09/23/SGD.0944 Janeth Festo Silayo F  

 45 DRM.09/23/SGD.0909 Jeremiah Ezron Otiang'a M  

 46 DRM.09/23/SGD.0913 Joseph Christopha Kileo M  

 47 DRM.09/23/SGD.0895 Juma Salum Juma M  

 48 DRM.09/23/SGD.0933 Jumbe Akida Ayubu M  

 49 DRM.09/23/SGD.0920 Karim Hassani Abdalah M  

 50 DRM.09/23/SGD.0918 Khadija Rashidi Amri F  

 51 DRM.09/23/SGD.0937 Kiula Amani Elia M  

 52 DRM.09/23/SGD.0914 Kwandu Nsamaka Maganga F  

 53 DRM.09/23/SGD.0936 Leah Kasian Fwimi F  

 54 DRM.09/23/SGD.0940 Leons Sebastian Amran M  

 55 DRM.09/23/SGD.0969 Mabuba James Mchunga M  

 56 DRM.09/22/SGD.0845 Mariam Julius Dahaye F  

 57 DRM.09/23/SGD.0916 Marietha Bafo Hipoliti F  

 58 DRM.09/23/SGD.0900 Marry Melikizedek Ndabagoye F  

 59 DRM.09/23/SGD.0891 Martha Julius Nyanda F  

 60 DRM.09/23/SGD.0883 Masud Husen Bundara M  

 61 DRM.09/23/SGD.0929 Mektirida Wilison Mangu F  

 62 DRM.09/23/SGD.0946 Mihayo Joel Mitungo F  

 63 DRM.09/23/SGD.0941 Miriam Daniel Elikana F  

 64 DRM.09/23/SGD.0965 Mohamed I Athuman M  

 65 DRM.09/23/SGD.0905 Mohamedi Masud Said M  

 66 DRM.09/23/SGD.0959 Mohammed Juma Chunga M  

 67 DRM.09/23/SGD.0922 Monica Yusufu Marwa F  

 68 DRM.09/23/SGD.0896 Mussa Dotto Ikelesho M  

 69 DRM.09/23/SGD.0923 Naomi Anny Tarimo F  

 70 DRM.09/23/SGD.0884 Nasibu Selemani Nassoro M  

 71 DRM.09/23/SGD.0892 Neema Daud Mathayo F  

 



72 DRM.09/20/SGD.0360 Neema Manage Salmon F  

 73 DRM.09/23/SGD.0890 Neema Petro Julius F  

 74 DRM.09/23/SGD.0908 Nicolaus Frenk Mbwambo M  

 75 DRM.09/23/SGD.0912 Noel Simoni Daniel M  

 76 DRM.09/23/SGD.0973 Penina Idifonce Kibuga F  

 77 DRM.09/23/SGD.0927 Petro Elenesto Ndanzi M  

 78 DRM.09/23/SGD.0967 Pudensia Juma Mahendeka F  

 79 DRM.09/23/SGD.0882 Rahma Msami Mrita F  

 80 DRM.09/23/SGD.0919 Sada Athumani Kigola F  

 81 DRM.09/23/SGD.0934 Salimu Bakari Chubwa M  

 82 DRM.09/23/SGD.0885 Samwel Willy Mwakisunga M  

 83 DRM.09/23/SGD.0910 Saumu I Mvungi F  

 84 DRM.09/23/SGD.0901 Shufaa Selemani Wadi F  

 85 DRM.09/23/SGD.0881 Shukuru Selemani Kingo M  

 86 DRM.09/23/SGD.0928 Sophia Ayubu Malenga F  

 87 DRM.09/23/SGD.0966 Stanley John Town M  

 88 DRM.09/23/SGD.0880 Stephano John Ngusa M  

 89 DRM.09/23/SGD.0979 Valentino Alex Mgimba M  

 90 DRM.09/22/SGD.0736 Walter  Msangia M  

 91 DRM.09/23/SGD.0955 Warda Yusuph Salumu F  

 92 DRM.09/23/SGD.0953 Winfrida Luombo Mapunda F  

 93 DRM.09/23/SGD.0888 Zenatha Mengi Ruwi F  

 94 DRM.09/23/SGD.0943 Zitha Gabriel Ntungwanayo F  

 
95 DRM.09/23/SGD.0931  Jackline  Daniel Mgalla F  

  

96 DRM.09/21/SGD.0571 Pelice  Galapina Mwiloka F  

 

  

     
 
 
 
 
   



COURSE: ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT (DHRM) 

 
SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0517 Adija Alphonce Masato F    

2 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0520 Agness Mjua Mpepo F  

 3 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0526 Aisha  Abbakari F  

 4 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0541 Aisha Shabani Muna F  

 5 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0553 Ashura Hassan King'eng'ena F  

 6 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0547 Bryan Walter Makundi M  

 7 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0539 Charles Paul Kabute M  

 8 DHRM.03/23/SGD.0498 David Josephat Kitang'wa M  

 9 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0542 Delishan Stan Kihaga M  

 10 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0550 Dorcus Willium Gae F  

 11 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0516 Elinjerya Jacksoni Samsoni F  

 12 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0561 Elisha Raphael Gabon M  

 13 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0534 Eliwaza Mlau Mngele F  

 14 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0576 Emanuel Godson Ayo M  

 15 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0513 Emmanuel Magabe Marwa M  

 16 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0559 Erick Samwel Lema M  

 17 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0549 Ester Joramu Erasto F  

 18 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0556 Faraja Efeso Rafaely M  

 19 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0515 Fatuma Omary Abdallah F  

 20 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0528 Francis Makele Silivester M  

 21 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0518 Fransis Juma Kiginga M  

 22 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0530 Friday Gidion Yehere M  

 23 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0519 Hajira Hamisi Mohamedi F  

 24 DHRM.09/24/SGD.655 Halima Karimu Athumani F  

 25 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0522 Happynes Abela Bahati F  

 26 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0551 Ibrahimu Petro Mhingira M  

 27 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0578 Jackson Ramadhani Kijumbui M  

 28 DHRM09/23/SGD.0565 Latifa Shabani Jafari F  

 29 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0537 Lonely  Kajani M  

 30 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0544 Mariam Richard Kabyesilize F  

 31 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0546 Martha Emanuel Paschal F  

 



32 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0531 Mihayo Charles Sanane M  

 33 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0562 Mnyamisi Ibrahimu Mnyamisi M  

 34 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0511 Moses Samwel John M  

 35 DHRM.09/22/SGD.0461 Nakia Emmanuel Hamsini M  

 36 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0581 Nickson Evance Mariki M  

 37 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0568 Njile Paulo Makanyaga M  

 38 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0558 Nyambuge M. Marwa F  

 39 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0575 Pascal John Kavishe M  

 40 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0514 Paschal Leopord Mvugusi M  

 41 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0527 Patricia Patrick Komba F  

 42 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0536 Paulo Joseph Kalori M  

 43 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0574 Peter Joseph Rweyemamu M  

 44 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0579 Rahma Issa Ismail F  

 45 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0535 Raphael Charles Mkonongo M  

 46 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0512 Saigilu Sailepu Lockusoo M  

 47 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0524 Salma Juma Bakari F  

 48 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0540 Sikudhani Haji Chembela F  

 49 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0523 Sophia Moses Njowoka F  

 50 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0567 Sylvester Nyakebe John M    

51 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0564 Tabu Emmanuel Mlekwa F    

52 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0548 Witness Yesaya Daniel F    

53 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0557 Yasinta Masanja Mwiga F    

54 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0532 Yoweli Raphael Mazengo M    

55 DHRM.09/23/SGD.0525 Zena Mikidadi Msangi F    

          

          

COURSE: ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
(DPA) 

 
SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DPA.09/23/SGD.0540 Abdul Selemani Abdul M  

 2 DPA.09/23/SGD.0538 Aderad Rwebangira Andrea M  

 3 DPA.09/23/SGD.0541 Aivani Elly Moto M    

4 DPA.09/23/SGD.0576 Amosi Clementi Mpanda M  

 



5 DPA.09/23/SGD.0564 Amuru J. Kibarabara M  

 6 DPA.09/23/SGD.0598 Anastazia Salaye Kongo F  

 7 DPA.09/23/SGD.0557 Aneth Wilson Mwale F  

 8 DPA.09/23/SGD.0602 Annastazia Andrea John F  

 9 DPA.09/23/SGD.0571 Anton Sospeter Makema M  

 10 DPA.09/22/SGD.0449 Asnath Lais Lesinyambu F  
 11 DPA.09/23/SGD.0531 Bilihuda Yusufu Dhahabu F  

 12 DPA.09/23/SGD.0592 Brian Issack Massawe M  

 13 DPA.09/23/SGD.0574 Clara Ismael Juma F  

 14 DPA.09/23/SGD.0573 Costantine Joseph Kasegeng'e M  

 15 DPA.09/23/SGD.0535 Daniel Ernest Mushi M  

 16 DPA.09/23/SGD.0536 Daniel Lemson Sango M  

 17 DPA.09/23/SGD.0544 Edina Mgeta Maingu F  

 18 DPA.09/23/SGD.0545 Elias Sirima Merengo M  

 19 DPA.09/23/SGD.0554 Emmanuel Erasto Emili M  

 20 DPA.09/23/SGD.0525 Evaline Josephat Msangi F  

 21 DPA.09/23/SGD.0555 Ezekia Ezekia Tweve M  

 22 DPA.09/23/SGD.0568 Fadhili Agasi Kihongosi M  

 23 DPA.09/23/SGD.0590 Fedrick Msafiri Joctan M  

 24 DPA.09/23/SGD.0548 Getruda Nicholaus Humbo F  

 25 DPA.09/23/SGD.0547 Glory Filex Mbise F    

26 DPA.09/23/SGD.0577 John Castory Seni M  

 27 DPA.09/23/SGD.0604 Jonathan Paschal Kalolo M  

 28 DPA.09/23/SGD.0530 Joshua James Mdoe M  

 29 DPA.09/23/SGD.0561 Joshua Richard Joel M  

 30 DPA.09/23/SGD.0532 Jovinti Jelard Clemence M  

 31 DPA.09/23/SGD.0537 Juliana Petro Kasila F  

 32 DPA.09/23/SGD.0567 Jumanne Ally Yusuph M  

 33 DPA.09/23/SGD.0570 Justine Silas Lucas M  

 34 DPA.09/23/SGD.0586 Leonard Linus Linda M  

 35 DPA.09/22/SGD.0489 Lucas G. Munzi M  

 36 DPA.09/23/SGD.0539 Magreth Joseph John F  

 37 DPA.09/23/SGD.0583 Maliki Bakari Kisaka M  

 38 DPA.09/23/SGD.0579 Mariam Selegebu Nzumula F  

 39 DPA.09/23/SGD.0580 Mary Robert Nyitati F  

 



40 DPA.03/23/SGD.0519 Musa Emanuel Emanuel M  

 41 DPA.09/23/SGD.0559 Musalemu Julius Mbembela M  

 42 DPA.09/23/SGD.0594 Nancy Nikodemas Kundi F    

43 DPA.09/23/SGD.0572 Noel Yoel Shabani M    

44 DPA.09/23/SGD.0552 Omari Akida Omari M    

45 DPA.09/23/SGD.0595 Pasheni Lupande Zabron F    

46 DPA.09/23/SGD.0527 Paskazia Ng'washi Ng'wigulu F    

47 DPA.09/23/SGD.0591 Paul Henry Meshack M    

48 DPA.09/23/SGD.0587 Pendo Ginyaghe Basso F    

49 DPA.09/23/SGD.0575 Rashidi Hamidu Mohamed M  

 50 DPA.09/23/SGD.0584 Raymond Emanuel Sali M  

 51 DPA.09/23/SGD.0603 Rehema Nicolaus Mwashigaile F  

 52 DPA.09/23/SGD.0597 Richard Kavasha Zidona M  

 53 DPA.09/23/SGD.0589 Rockson Nickson Mapunda M  

 54 DPA.09/23/SGD.0549 Salvatory Thadeus Kisaka M  

 55 DPA.09/23/SGD.0563 Samira Twalib Ally F  

 56 DPA.09/23/SGD.0528 Selina Edward Shilunga F  

 57 DPA.09/23/SGD.0529 Shukuru Aman Makoba M  

 58 DPA.09/23/SGD.0542 Sofia Musa Braiton F  

 59 DPA.09/23/SGD.0565 Sumbuko Sweetbet Chamaji M  

 60 DPA.09/23/SGD.0601 Zaituni Maliki Ibrahimu F  

 61 DPA.09/23/SGD.0569 Zakayo Sikujua Mwazembe M    

62 DPA.09/23/SGD.0543 Zena Kambi Iddi F    

          

     COURSE: ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN SECRETARIAL STUDIES (DSS) 
 

SN REG NO NAME GENDER 

 1 DSS.09/23/SGD.0177 Agricola Theophil Emmanuel F  

 2 DSS.09/23/SGD.0173 Alisia Brayson Mwakipesile F  

 3 DSS.09/23/SGD.0198 Alphonce H. Keya M  

 4 DSS.09/23/SGD.0182 Amina Maulidi Ramadhan F  

 5 DSS.09/23/SGD.0201 Aneth Cosmas Lupembe F  

 6 DSS.09/23/SGD.0185 Asia D. Mshendwa F  

 



7 DSS.09/23/SGD.0191 Baby Maulid Kitenge F  

 8 DSS.09/24/SGD.243 Bernadetha  Daniel F  

 9 DSS.09/23/SGD.0216 Daria Owekisha Leonce F  

 10 DSS.09/23/SGD.0207 Derick Jackson Mmwiri M  

 11 DSS.09/23/SGD.0180 Diana John Lemery F  

 12 DSS.09/23/SGD.0211 Dorothea .s. Steven F  

 13 DSS.09/23/SGD.0213 Dorothea Joshua Loth F  

 14 DSS.09/23/SGD.0196 Elina Abel Willium F  

 15 DSS.09/23/SGD.0194 Ester Amoni Mjema F  

 16 DSS.09/24/SGD.281 Gaudensia Nila Ng'walali F  

 17 DSS.09/23/SGD.0202 Glory Athuru Mrosso F  

 18 DSS.03/23/SGD.0155 Hadija K Salum F  

 19 DSS.09/23/SGD.0168 Jesca  Lisakafu F  

 20 DSS.09/23/SGD.0188 Jesca Emmanuel James F  

 21 DSS.09/23/SGD.0174 Joseph Mussa Joseph M  

 22 DSS.09/23/SGD.0175 Judica C. Tenga F  

 23 DSS.09/23/SGD.0166 Judith Piason Halodi F  

 24 DSS.09/23/SGD.0176 Juliana .g. Ndaombwa F  

 25 DSS.09/23/SGD.0178 Khania Hamadi Eliasa F  

 26 DSS.09/23/SGD.0162 Lugano Gaudence Ambilikile M  

 27 DSS.09/23/SGD.0200 Lydia Lucas Lyagula F  

 28 DSS.09/23/SGD.0197 Mahiti Bailence Mgaya M  

 29 DSS.09/23/SGD.0167 Mariam Nyamganda Masiko F  

 30 DSS.09/23/SGD.0215 Martha  Suleiman F  

 31 DSS.03/23/SGD.0159 Najma Issa Kasigara F  

 32 DSS.09/23/SGD.0189 Nasemba Evaresti Mngulwi F  

 33 DSS.07/16/TG.106 Neema Antony Mpika F  

 34 DSS.09/23/SGD.0165 Neema Nikodem Tindo F  

 35 DSS.09/23/SGD.0171 Pequlya  Prosper F  

 36 DSS.09/23/SGD.0203 Rachel W. Mossy F  

 37 DSS.09/23/SGD.0210 Rehema Yusuph Huzz F  

 38 DSS.09/23/SGD.0192 Rhoda  Hezekia F  

 39 DSS.09/23/SGD.0193 Ruth Bruno Nyato F  

 40 DSS.09/23/SGD.0204 Sehewa Yohana Mazengo F  

 41 DSS.09/23/SGD.0172 Shukuru Justha Julius F  

 



42 DSS.09/23/SGD.0205 Vivian Ibrahimu Waida F  

 43 DSS.09/23/SGD.0184 Zawadi Sospeter Mdumuka F  

 
 

    
 

  

  


